

January 08, 2025

MEMO Keith Petrosky Richard Franchetta

Re VDC Appointments

I Anthony R. Fanucci, Mayor of the City of Vineland due hereby appoint the following members to the Vineland Development Corporation Board of Directors to serve in the capacity of the professional industry listed below and with the following expiration dates:

Member	Term Expiration
Mayor Anthony Fanucci Mayor VRLF Board Member	12/31/2028
Paul F. Spinelli Council Member VRLF Board Member	12/13/2028
Cosmo Giovinazzi Business Community	12/31/2027
Nick Fiocchi Business Community VRLF Board Member	12/31/2026
Donata Dalesandro Vineland Resident	12/31/2027
Megan Spinelli Community Organization	12/31/2025
Praful Thakkar Vineland Resident	12/31/2026

Doug Stasuk Community Organization VRLF Board Member

Victor Villar Business Community VRLF Board Member 12/31/2027

12/31/2025

Anthony R. Fanucci, Mayor